TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of June,

2021 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval. The cash balance for Titus
County combined funds on this date is $25,527,718.55

(4, 7002
Submitted by_ .~ UL&,}C( LJ.J’(-J'-./{;[

2}

J
Sheryl Preddy, Titus County Treasurer, Juné 14, 2021

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

729

TITUS COUNTY JUDGE

s 0'

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1 TITUS @NTY COMMISSIONER PR #2

A3, et /&,W Fodlo,

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3

TITUS COUQCOMMISSIONER PR #4

DATE APPROVED: June 14, 2021

g




DATE 06/14/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

014

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

GEL103 PAGE

08:07 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2021 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND i

JURY JPH#1 C-0-H .00 .00 .00 .00

JURY JPH2 C-0-H .00 .00 .00 .00

CO CLERK C-O-H 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00

JURY €O.CLERK 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00

JP#1 C-0-H .00 .00 .00 .00

TAX A/C CASH ON HAND 800.00 .00 .00 800.00

PETTY CASH JP#1 .00 .00 .00 .00

PETTY CASH- CO CLERK .00 .00 .00 .00

JP#1 .00 .00 .00 .00

CASH IN BANK 9,440,221.74 319,926.71 172,551.66- 9,587,596.79

CIB-CDS .00 .00 .00 .00

JUV PROB ACCT .00 .00 .00 .00

INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 9,444,521.74 319,926.71 172,551.66- 9,591,896.79

JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY

CASH IN BANK 13,747.01 8.65 .00 13,755.66
FUND TOTALS 13,747.01 B8.65 00 13,755.66

SECURITY FEES FUND

CASH IN BANK 5,097.29 659.49 .00 5,756.78
FUND TOTALS 5,097.29 659.49 .00 5,756.78

JURY FUND

CASH ON HAND JURY 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00

CASH IN BANK 187,855.01 .00 2,750.24- 185,104.77
FUND TOTALS 192,855.01 .00 2,750.24- 190, 104.77

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH IN BANK 10,452.53 350,00 .00 10,802.53
FUND TOTALS 10,452.53 350.00 200 10,802.53

SPECTAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 00 .00

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 00 00 .00

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND

CASH IN BANK 495,644 .83 .00 8,437.70- 487,207.13
FUND TOTALS 495,644 .83 .00 8,437.70- 487,207.13

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND

CASH IN BANK 395,467.19 .00 8,825.87- 386,641.32
FUND TOTALS 395,467.19 00 8,825.87- 386,641.32

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND

CASH IN BANK 479,895.25 .00 9,392.52- 470,502.73
FUND TOTALS 479,895.25 .00 9,392.52- 470,502.73

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND

CASH IN BANK 654,979.26 .00 9,843.56- 645,135.70

i



DATE 06/14/2021

08:07

ACCOUNT NAME

2021 025

2021 026

2021 027

2021 o028

2021 029

2021 030

2021 031

2021 032

2021 033

2021 034

2021 035

2021 036

2021 037

2021 040

FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19: FY2020
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SAVNS GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA CARES GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA SECURITY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

CTI GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND

PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD., FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

VITAL STATISTICS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH_BALANCE RECEIPTS _DISBURSEMENTS CASH_BALANCE
654,979.26 .00 9,843.56- 645,135.70
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,991.27- .00 .00 1,991.27-
1,991.27- .00 .00 1,991.27-
16,354.33 .00 .00 16,354.33
16,354.33 .00 .00 16,354.33
35,742.29 35.63 .00 35,777.92
35,742.29 35.63 .00 35,777.92
10,190.59 .00 .00 10,190.59
10,190.59 .00 .00 10,190.59
16,101.56 99.19 .00 16,200.75
16,101.56 99.19 .00 16,200.75
.00 .00 .00 .00
21,929.08 .00 .00 21,929.08
21,929.08 .00 .00 21,929.08
23,306.10- .00 .00 23,306.10-
23,306.10- .00 .00 23,306.10-
21,539.34 .00 .00 21,539.34
21,539.34 .00 .00 21,539.34
4,185.00 .00 .00 4,185.00
4,185.00 .00 .00 4,185.00
.00 3,180,652.00 .00 _3,180,652.00
.00 3,180,652.00 .00 3,180,652.00
12,959.28 351.00 .00 13,310.28
12,959.28 351.00 .00 13,310.28
174,344.01 4,390.00 .00 178,734.01
174,344.01 4,390.00 .00 178,734.01
12,266.00 .00 .00 12,266.00

2



DATE 06/14/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

041

042

043

044

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

08:07 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 12,266.00 .00 .00 12,266.00

STATE FEES FUND

CASH IN BANK 87,781.94 10,138.13 .00 97,920.07
FUND TOTALS 87,781.94 10,138.13 .00 97,920.07

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND

CASH IN BANK 197,787.57 4,863.47 281.82- 202,369.22
FUND TOTALS 197,787.57 4,863.47 281.82- 202,369.22

DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND

CASH IN BANK 13,092.28 .00 .00 13,092.28
FUND TOTALS 13,092.28 .00 .00 13,092.28

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND

CASH IN BANK 2,057.18 .00 .00 2,057.18
FUND TOTALS 2,057.18 .00 .00 2,057.18

COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND

CASH IN BANK 3,499.53 .00 .00 3,499.53
FUND TOTALS 3,499.53 .00 .00 3,499.53

DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND

CASH IN BANK 19,774.00 .00 .00 19,774.00
FUND TOTALS 19,774.00 .00 .00 19,774.00

VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 170,446.49 .00 .00 170,446.49
FUND TOTALS 170,446.49 .00 .00 170,446.49

FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

CORONA VIRUS RELIEF

CASH IN BANK 677,670.46 .00 .00 677,670.46
FUND TOTALS 677,670.46 .00 .00 677,670.46

SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 22,363.22 .00 .00 22,363.22
FUND TOTALS 22,363.22 .00 .00 22,363.22

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT

CASH IN BANK 29,897.22 .00 .00 29,897.22
FUND TOTALS 29,897.22 .00 .00 29,897.22

DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

CASH IN BANK 139,660.86 .00 .00 139,660.86

CIB-CDS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 139,660.86 .00 .00 139,660.86

SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

PETTY CASH 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00

GEL103 PAGE

3



DATE 06/14/2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

057

058

059

060

062

063

064

065

066

067

068

069

071

08:07 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

CASH IN BANK 15,199.73 .00 .00 15,199.73
FUND TOTALS 19,699.73 .00 .00 19,699.73

CAPITAL MURDER FUND

CASH IN BANK 84,000.00 .00 .00 84,000.00
FUND TOTALS 84,000.00 .00 .00 84,000.00

STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG

CASH IN BANK 6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844 .98
FUND TOTALS 6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844,98

SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND

CASH IN BANK 40,748.73 .00 564.64- 40,184.09
FUND TOTALS 40,748.73 .00 564.64- 40,184.09

2017 VEST GRANT

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

TITUS COUNTY 2019 BOND I&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2017 I&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2004 ROW I&S5/2011 SERIES

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND

CASH IN BANK 2,992,824.95 .00 .00 2,992,824.95

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,992,8B824.95 .00 .00 2,992,824.95

TITUS COUNTY 2012 "B" BOND I&S

2012 B BOND I&S .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2007 LOOP BOND

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

TITUS COUNTY 2009 BOND I1&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2016 I&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

FEMA PREC. #1 2015-2016

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

4



DATE 06/14/2021 08:07

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

ACCOUNT NAME

072 FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015-2016

073

075

076

077

078

079

083

084

085

086

090

FUND TOTALS

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

2004 RIGHT OF WAY

CASH IN BANK
CIB-CD
FUND TOTALS

LOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND

CASH IN BANK

CASH IN BANK (TEX POOL)

CIB-CD
FUND TOTALS

FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2016

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

FEMA PREC. #4 2015-2016

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PREC #3 CERTZ GRANT

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COMMISSARY STORE

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

INSURANCE FUND

CASH IN BANK
CASH IN BANK

CASH IN BANK-UMR

FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT

CASH IN OPERATING ACCT
CD-DISTRICT CLERK

CASH IN REGISTRY

FUND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JUNE

TO JUNE GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH_BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
3,650,369.87 .00 .00 3,650,369.87
.00 .00 .00 .00
3,650,369.87 .00 .00 3,650,369.87
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
10,020.95 .00 .00 10,020.95
10,020.95 .00 .00 10,020.95
143,920.31 .00 2,550.21- 141,370.10
143,920.31 .00 2,550.21- 141,370.10
189,022.79 .00 3,716.69- 185,306.10
189,022.79 .00 3,716.69- 185,306.10
344,753.24 246.14 .00 344,999.38
.00 .00 .00 .00
.01 .00 .00 .01
344,753.25 246.14 .00 344,999.39
35,129.47 .00 .00 35,129.47
31,134.47 .00 .00 31,134.47
526,243.27 .00 .00 526,243.27
302,102.58 .00 .00 _302,102.58
894,609.79 .00 .00 894,609.79

5



9

d9¥d €017T4D

S5 8TL LEZS'SE -0§°ST0'6LE 00°TZB'189‘¢E S0 €16 'veE'CE STYLOL ANYHD
00" -65°00T 09T 65°00T 091 00" STYLOL aNNd
00" -65°00T709T 65°00T'09T 00° JINVE NI HSYD
aNNd ONINYATO TIOHAYd 860 1202
00" 00" 00" 00" STIYLOL aNNd
00" 00" 00" 00" JMNVE NI HSWYD
dNoAD LNNODDY LEIA L/T TYHANID L60 1202
00" 00" 00" 00" STYLOL aNNd
SLASSY aHXId TVHEANID 960 1202
68°209'2ZLE 00’ 00" 68°209'2ZLEZ STYLOL aNnd
0T 691708 00" 00° 0T 69T70S SANOH TIVE ADNYN
66 °6TE'9TT 00’ 00" 66 6TE'9TT SANOH TIVE SIAVA ADNYN-TD
E0"EOV'ES 00" 00° E0"EOV'ES SIAVA ADNYN-AD
9L OTL'ES 00" 00" 9L 0TL'ZS NOSTHH ¥ NOSI¥d-dd
00" 00" 00" 00" ¥AA00D HATIAA-AD
00" 00" 00" 00° TIIO90W ANOL-AD
00° 00" 00" 00" ¥AA00D ANOHLNY-AD
10° 00" 00" 10° g6 MNVE NI HSYD
LNNODDY QdVOH ANOH ‘1IVH 260 1Z0Z
LT 919'21E 00" 00" LT'9T9'Z12Z STYLOL ANNA
LLTO0ST LT 00° 00" LLTOSTLT SASVD TIAID NI HSYD
ST 9ZL'EZY 00’ 00" st 9zL'ey ONILVYEA0 NI HSYD
ST 6EL'EST 00" 00" GZ'6EL'ZST JANVE NI HSVD
aNNd ADNHEOV N¥ETO ALNNOD 160 1Z0Z
AONVIVE HSVD SLNAWASANESIA SLATEDEY HONY'IVE HSVYD HWYN LNNODOY
ONIANH HSYD HSYD ONINNIOHH
ANNL OL ANNL WOMd SINAWISUNESIA ANV SIATHOHN HEVD J0 INAWALVLES dENIEWOD LO:80 TZ0Z/V1/90 @IvA



