TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of June, 2021 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval. The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is \$25,527,718.55

Submitted by

Sheryl Preddy, Titus County Treasurer, June 14, 2021

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

TITUS COUNTY JUDGE

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #1

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #3

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #2

TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONER PR #4

DATE APPROVED: June 14, 2021



AC	COUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2021 212					
2021 010	GENERAL COUNTY FUND				
	JURY JP#1 C-O-H	.00	.00	.00	.00
	JURY JP#2 C-O-H CO CLERK C-O-H	.00	.00	.00	.00
	JURY CO.CLERK	1,000.00 2,500.00	.00	.00	1,000.00
	JP#1 C-O-H	.00	.00	.00	2,500.00
	TAX A/C CASH ON HAND	800.00	.00	.00	.00 800.00
	PETTY CASH JP#1	.00	.00	.00	.00
	PETTY CASH- CO CLERK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	JP#1	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CASH IN BANK	9,440,221.74	319,926.71	172,551.66-	9,587,596.79
	CIB-CDS	.00	.00	.00	.00
	JUV PROB ACCT	.00	.00	.00	.00
	INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FOND TOTALS	9,444,521.74	319,926.71	172,551.66-	9,591,896.79
2021 014	JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY				
	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	13,747.01	8.65	.00	13,755.66
	FUND TOTALS	13,747.01	8.65	.00	13,755.66
2021 016	SECURITY FEES FUND				
	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	5,097.29	659.49		5,756.78
	FOND TOTALS	5,097.29	659.49	.00	5,756.78
2021 017	JURY FUND				
	CASH ON HAND JURY	5,000.00	.00	.00	5,000.00
	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	187,855.01	.00	2,750.24-	185,104.77
	FUND TOTALS	192,855.01	.00	2,750.24-	190,104.77
2021 018	LAW LIBRARY FUND				
	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	10,452.53	350.00	.00	10,802.53
	FUND TOTALS	10,452.53	350.00	.00	10,802.53
2021 019	SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE	WERESTON			
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00		.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 020	ROAD & BRIDGE FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CIB-CD FORM C	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 021	ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	495,644.83	.00	8,437.70-	487,207.13
	FUND TOTALS	495,644.83	.00	8,437.70-	487,207.13
2021 022	ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	395,467.19	.00	8,825.87-	386,641.32
	FUND TOTALS	395,467.19	.00	8,825.87-	386,641.32
2021 023	ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	479,895.25	.00	9,392.52-	470,502.73
	FUND TOTALS	479,895.25	.00	9,392.52-	470,502.73
2021 024	ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	654,979.26	.00	9,843.56-	645,135.70

А	CCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 654,979.26	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 9,843.56-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 645,135.70
2021 02	5 CHAPTER 19: FY2020 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 02	6 SAVNS GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	1,991.27- 1,991.27-	.00	.00	1,991.27- 1,991.27-
2021 02	7 HAVA CARES GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	16,354.33 16,354.33	.00	.00	16,354.33 16,354.33
2021 02	8 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	35,742.29 35,742.29	35.63 35.63	.00	35,777.92 35,777.92
2021 02	9 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	10,190.59 10,190.59	.00	.00	10,190.59
2021 03	O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	16,101.56 16,101.56	99.19 99.19	.00	16,200.75 16,200.75
2021 03	1 HAVA SECURITY FUND PETTY CASH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	21,929.08 21,929.08	.00	.00	.00 21,929.08 21,929.08
2021 03	2 CTI GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	23,306.10- 23,306.10-	.00	.00	23,306.10- 23,306.10-
2021 03	3 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	21,539.34 21,539.34	.00	.00	21,539.34 21,539.34
2021 03	4 PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	4,185.00	.00	.00	4,185.00 4,185.00
2021 03	5 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	.00	3,180,652.00	.00	3,180,652.00 3,180,652.00
2021 03	6 VITAL STATISTICS CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	12,959.28	351.00 351.00	.00	13,310.28 13,310.28
2021 03	7 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	174,344.01 174,344.01	4,390.00	.00	178,734.01 178,734.01
2021 04	D DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND CASH IN BANK	12,266.00	.00	.00	12,266.00

AG	CCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 12,266.00	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
	TOND TOTALD	12,200.00	.00	.00	12,266.00
2021 041	STATE FEES FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	87,781.94	10,138.13	.00	97,920.07
	FUND TOTALS	87,781.94	10,138.13	.00	97,920.07
2021 042	HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 043	COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	197,787.57	4,863.47	281.82-	202,369.22
	FUND TOTALS	197,787.57	4,863.47	281.82-	202,369.22
2021 044	DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND				
2021 049	CASH IN BANK	13,092.28	.00	.00	13,092.28
	FUND TOTALS	13,092.28	.00	.00	13,092.28
		1776 (1 <mark>8</mark>), (1964), (1951), (1966)			
2021 047	DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND CASH IN BANK	2 057 10	0.0		0.055.10
	FUND TOTALS	2,057.18	.00	.00	2,057.18
		2,0320	.00	.00	2,057.10
2021 048	COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND				
	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	3,499.53	.00	.00	3,499.53
	FOND TOTALS	3,499.53	.00	.00	3,499.53
2021 049	DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	19,774.00	.00	.00	19,774.00
	FUND TOTALS	19,774.00	.00	.00	19,774.00
2021 050	VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT				
	CASH IN BANK	170,446.49	.00	.00	170,446.49
	FUND TOTALS	170,446.49	.00	.00	170,446.49
2021 051	FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 052	CORONA VIRUS RELIEF				
2021 032	CASH IN BANK	677,670.46	.00	.00	677,670.46
	FUND TOTALS	677,670.46	.00	.00	677,670.46
2021 0E3	SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT				
2021 053	CASH IN BANK	22,363.22	.00	.00	22,363.22
	FUND TOTALS	22,363.22	.00	.00	22,363.22
2021 054	DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT	29,897.22	.00	.00	29,897.22
	FUND TOTALS	29,897.22	.00	.00	29,897.22
2021 055	DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND	130 660 06	.00	0.0	130 660 06
	CASH IN BANK CIB-CDS	139,660.86	.00	.00	139,660.86
	FUND TOTALS	139,660.86	.00	.00	139,660.86
2021 656	GUEDTER FORESTMURE FIND				
2021 056	SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND PETTY CASH	4,500.00	.00	.00	4,500.00
	LULLI CHOIL	4,500.00	.00	.00	4,500.00

	ACCOUNT NAME CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 15,199.73 19,699.73	CASH RECEIPTS .00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 15,199.73 19,699.73
		,022	.00	.00	19,099.73
2021	057 CAPITAL MURDER FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	84,000.00	.00	.00	84,000.00
	FUND TOTALS	84,000.00	.00	.00	84,000.00
2021	058 STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG				
	CASH IN BANK	6,844.98	.00	.00	6,844.98
	FUND TOTALS	6,844.98	.00	.00	6,844.98
2021	059 SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND				
2021	CASH IN BANK	40,748.73	.00	564.64-	40,184.09
	FUND TOTALS	40,748.73	.00	564.64-	40,184.09
2021	060 2017 VEST GRANT CASH IN BANK				Vier ver
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
	TOTAL TOTAL D	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	062 TITUS COUNTY 2019 BOND I&S				
	CASH IN BANK		.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	063 2017 I&S				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CIB-CD		.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	064 2004 ROW I&S/2011 SERIES				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CIB-CD		.00	00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	065 TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND				
2022	CASH IN BANK	2,992,824.95	.00	.00	2,992,824.95
	CIB-CD	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	2,992,824.95	.00	.00	2,992,824.95
2021	066 TITUS COUNTY 2012 "B" BOND I&S				
2021	2012 B BOND I&S	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CIB-CD	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	067 2007 LOOP BOND				
2021	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	068 TITUS COUNTY 2009 BOND I&S CASH IN BANK	0.0	.00	0.0	0.0
	CIB-CD	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021	069 2016 I&S	0.0			
	CASH IN BANK CIB-CD	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
		30 Ft. 5 (1)		- (- Table - T	
2021	071 FEMA PREC. #1 2015-2016				0.2
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00

	OCCUPATION NAMES	BEGINNING	CASH	CASH	ENDING
AC	CCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	CASH BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	CASH BALANCE
	FOND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 072	2 FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015-2016				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 073	TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	5,873.67	.00	.00	5,873.67
	FUND TOTALS	5,873.67	.00	.00	5,873.67
2021 075	2004 RIGHT OF WAY				
	CASH IN BANK	3,650,369.87	.00	.00	3,650,369.87
	CIB-CD	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	3,650,369.87	.00	.00	3,650,369.87
2021 076	LOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CASH IN BANK (TEX POOL)	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CIB-CD	00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 077	FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2016				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 078	FEMA PREC. #4 2015-2016				
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 079	PREC #3 CERTZ GRANT				
2021 073	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2021 083	COMMISSARY STORE CASH IN BANK	10 000 05	0.0		
	FUND TOTALS	10,020.95	.00	.00	10,020.95
	TOND TOTALS	10,020.95	.00	.00	10,020.95
2021 084	ELECTION FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	143,920.31	.00	2,550.21-	141,370.10
	FUND TOTALS	143,920.31	.00	2,550.21-	141,370.10
2021 085	MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	189,022.79	.00	3,716.69-	185,306.10
	FUND TOTALS	189,022.79	.00	3,716.69-	185,306.10
2021 086	INSURANCE FUND				
	CASH IN BANK	344,753.24	246.14	.00	344,999.38
	CASH IN BANK	.00	.00	.00	.00
	CASH IN BANK-UMR	.01	.00	.00	.01
	FUND TOTALS	344,753.25	246.14	.00	344,999.39
2021 090	DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND				
	CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT	35,129.47	.00	.00	35,129.47
	CASH IN OPERATING ACCT	31,134.47	.00	.00	31,134.47
	CD-DISTRICT CLERK CASH IN REGISTRY	526,243.27 302,102.58	.00	.00	526,243.27 302,102.58
	FUND TOTALS	894,609.79	.00	.00	894,609.79
		021,002113	. 50		034,003.73

GEL103 PAGE	
TO JUNE	
FROM JUNE	
DISBURSEMENTS	
PTS AND I	
SH RECEL	
F CA	
STATEMENT C	
COMBINED	
08:07	
DATE 06/14/2021	
D	

ENDING CASH BALANCE	152,739.25 42,726.15 17,150.77 212,616.17	.01 .00 .00 .00 .00 52,710.76 53,403.03 116,319.99 50,169.10	000.	.00
CASH DISBURSEMENTS	00.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000.	160,100.59- 160,100.59- 379,015.50-
CASH RECEIPTS	000.		00 00.	160,100.59 160,100.59 3,681,821.00
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	152,739.25 42,726.15 17,150.77 212,616.17	. 01 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 52,710.76 53,403.03 116,319.99 50,169.10	00.	.00
ACCOUNT NAME	2021 091 COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND CASH IN BANK CASH IN OPERATING CASH IN CIVIL CASES FUND TOTALS	2021 092 BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK BBB CD-ANTHONY COOPER CD-TONY MCGILL CD-KELLYE COOPER CD-RELLYE COOPER CD-NANCY DAVIS CD-NANCY DAVIS NANCY BAIL BONDS FUND TOTALS	2021 096 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS FUND TOTALS 2021 097 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2021 098 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS GRAND TOTALS